FiberOptic Cables  /  Multi Loose Tube Cables
APPLICATIONS
Long-distance outside plant telephony, CATV as well as data
communications
Direct burial and installation in ducts either by pulling or blowing
methods
Aerial installation using the Figure-8 self-supporting option
High fibre counts indoor installations

WORLDWIDE CABLE SOLUTIONS
ORDERING GUIDE:
Loose Tube Diameter A – 1.8mm
B – 2.1mm
C - 2.5mm
D – 2.8mm
E – 3.1mm
Fibre Type see Below
Number of Fibers up to 24 per tube
Core Water Blocking G - Gel
D – Dry
X – None
Inner Jacket Water Blocking G -Gel
D -Dry
X – None
Armour Dielectric
Aramid Strength Yarns
Glass Strength Yarns
Steel Wire Armour
Steel Braid Armour
Aluminium Moisture Barrier
Nylon
Sheath  Polyethlene – default
PVC
LSZH
General options:
SS – Self- Support
RI – Riser Rated
TR – Anti -Termite
D32 – Supplied in 32mm Duct
Reduced Friction PE Pipes
This is a unique multi-layered conduction pipe with a silicone inner layer